Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...

Subject: Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round Permit

From: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>

Date: 05/31/2013 02:46 PM

To: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>

CC: George Livermore <georgel@dekra-lite.com>, Miki Payne2
<miki@hbdrollinger.com>, John Ruhlen <jruhlen916@aol.com>, Heather
Lemmon <iselpdr@gmail.com>, Jack Davis <jsdla@aol.com>, Sander De Wildt
<sander.dewildt@cbre.com>

BCC: Donald R Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>

Here's the guy they have been talking with Nate:

Gil Delacruz

Street Lighting Engineering Associate
Community Services Division

Bureau of Street Lighting

1149 S. Broadway, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA 90015
213-847-1458

213-847-1859 FAX

On Fri, May 31, 2013 at 2:38 PM, Donald Duckworth
<duckworth.donald@agmail.com> wrote:
Nate...

We don't understand how the BID's request for another year's banner renewal
can possibly NOT be fully approved. The BID and its business stakeholders
certainly don't want to lose all of the time and expense they have invested
over the last 2 years in creating a successful Westchestrer Town Center BID
brand. I'm sure the Council Office is in complete support because they benefit
from the success of our business district as well. Can you assist us with this
please?

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: George Livermore <GeorgelL@dekra-lite.com>
Date: Fri, May 31, 2013 at 2:11 PM

Subject: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round Permit
To: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...

Looking into this but most of the banners were denied

Respectfully,

George Livermore

800-436-3627x 254

From: Mireya Gonzalez

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2013 1:41 PM

To: 'Gil De La Cruz'

Cc: George Livermore; Ray Ferlisi

Subject: RE: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round Permit
Importance: High

Hello Gil,

Question, so out of 29 banner location only 6 can be approved?

Can you please let me know what the conflicts are, I’ am sure my customer will want
to know the reason why the majority of his banners will have to be removed.

Also, can you please confirm that the highlighted block below is what you are referring
to as the “last locations”?
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...
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LIST PROPOSED NO. OF Approval
LOCATIONS: INSTALLATIONS | P1acement| “si us
8700-8800 Block of S.
Sepulveda Blvd from East &
Manchester Av. to La s West Approved
Tijera Bl.
8800 Block of S.
Sepulveda Blvd from La B EV?IZtst& Approved
Tijera Bl. to 89th St.
8900-9100 Block of S. East &
Sepulveda from 89th St. to 5 W Approved
est

Westchester Py.
9100-9200 Block of S.
Sepulveda Blvd from B East & F—
Westchester Py. to 92nd West PP
St.
9100-9100 Block of S.
Sepulveda from 3 East & - "
Westchester Py. to West Py
Sepulveda Eastway
9200-9200 Block of S. East &
Sepulveda from 92nd St. to 1 West Approved
Lincoln BI W/B ON
8700-8700 Block of S. East &
Sepulveda Eastway from 6 V?IZst Approved

87th St. to La Tijera Bl

Thanks |

From: Gil De La Cruz [mailto:gil.delacruz@Iacity.org]

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2013 12:04 PM

To: Mireya Gonzalez

Subject: Re: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round Permit

Hi Mireya,

Only the last location can stay for another year, all others were denied due to
conflicts. The installation dates are 6/6/13-6/6/14. Have a great weekend.
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...

4 0of 8

Gil Delacruz

On Wed, May 29, 2013 at 11:01 AM, Gil De La Cruz <gil.delacruz@lacity.org>
wrote:

Let me try to check the locations with the old permit. Will let you know when
done.

Gil

On Wed, May 29, 2013 at 10:53 AM, Mireya Gonzalez <MireyaG@dekra-
lite.com> wrote:

Hello Gil, |

Sorry, | logged in but seem to be having the same problem. Please see below

Thanks

APPLICATION ERROR!

Please highlight all text below the following line and e-mail it to: gil.delacruz@lacity.org

Date and Time Error Encountered: {ts '2013-05-29 10:52:07'}

User IP Address: 12.232.164.154

User Browser: Mozilla/5.0 (compatible; MSIE 9.0; Windows NT 6.1; WOW64;
Trident/5.0)

Diagnostic Message(s): Element PAGE_NO is undefined in CLIENT.
The error occurred on line 1.

HTTP Referer: http://bannerpermits.lacity.org/public/set frames.cfm?cfid=50318&
cftoken=74944609
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...
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Query String: cfid=50318&cftoken=74944609

Error occured while processing: /public/renewal2.cfm

From: Gil De La Cruz [mailto:gil.delacruz@lacity.org]

Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2013 8:28 AM

To: Mireya Gonzalez

Subject: Re: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round Permit

Hi Mireya,

Try logging out of the banner site and logging back in and re-submit. If this
does not work let me know.

Gil

On Tue, May 28, 2013 at 8:28 AM, Mireya Gonzalez <MireyaG@dekra-lite.com>
wrote:

Good Morning Gill, hope you had a great memorial day weekend |

| need your assistance, we have a permit that will be expiring soon for
Westchester Town Center PERMIT #B201100353, and | seem to be having
problems renewing the permit online.

Please see below, this is the notice | got when trying to renew the permit.

My customer has provided a motion letter, which is attached so that the permit
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...

can be renewed for another year.

As always | greatly appreciate your help. ]

Have a great day!

ith Ref. No. 201100

APPLICATION ERROR!

Please highlight all text below the following line and e-mail it to: gil.delacruz@Iacity.org

Date and Time Error Encountered: {ts '2013-05-28 08:03:26'}

User IP Address: 12.232.164.154

User Browser: Mozilla/5.0 (compatible; MSIE 9.0; Windows NT 6.1; WOWG64;
Trident/5.0)

Diagnostic Message(s): Element PAGE_NO is undefined in CLIENT.
The error occurred on line 1.

HTTP Referer: http://bannerpermits.lacity.org/public/set frames.cfm?cfid=50318&
cftoken=74944609

Query String: cfid=50318&cftoken=74944609

Error occured while processing: /public/renewal2.cfm

Mireya Gonzalez
Operations Director
Dekra-Lite Industries, Inc.
3102 W Alton Ave.

Santa Ana, CA 92704
800-436-3627
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...

dekra-lite.com

dlimaging.net

“Dekra-l_lte

Decoration Innovation

=)L IMAGING

a division of Dekro-Lite indusiras, Inc

P please think about the environment before you print this email

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This transmission is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed and
may contain privileged and confidential information. Any unauthorized use, dissemination or copying of
this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us
immediately by telephone, return this transmission and delete or destroy any copies, digital or paper.

Gil Delacruz

Street Lighting Engineering Associate
Community Services Division

Bureau of Street Lighting

1149 S. Broadway, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA 90015

213-847-1458
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Re: FW: Westchestser Town Center - Year Round ...
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213-847-1859 FAX

Gil Delacruz

Street Lighting Engineering Associate
Community Services Division

Bureau of Street Lighting

1149 S. Broadway, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA 90015

213-847-1458

213-847-1859 FAX

Gil Delacruz

Street Lighting Engineering Associate
Community Services Division

Bureau of Street Lighting

1149 S. Broadway, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA 90015

213-847-1458

213-847-1859 FAX
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